ITA6V5B3 / ITA10B3
ITA18B3 / ITA25B3
MONOLITHIC TRANSIL ARRAY FOR DATA LINE PROTECTION
IN ACCORDANCE WITH :
- ESD standard :
. IEC 801-2 15kV 5ns / 50ns
. IEC 801-4 40A 5ns / 50ns
. IEC 801-5 1kV 1.2 / 50µs

IRM Leakage Current @ VRM
VRM Stand-off Voltage
VBR Breakdown Voltage
VCL Clamping Voltage
IPP Surge Current
C Input Capacitance
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Types I RM @ VRM VBR @ IR VCL @ IPP VCL Ipp C1 C2 αT
max min max
8/20µs
max
8/20µs
max max max
Note 1 Note 1 Note 1 Note2 Note3
µA V V mA V A V A pf pf 10 -4/°C
ITA6V5B3 50 5 6.5 1 9,5 10 11 25 1100 800 4
ITA10B3 10 8 10 1 13 10 17 25 800 360 8
ITA18B3 4 15 18 1 23 10 26 25 500 250 9
ITA25B3 4 24 25 1 31 10 36 25 420 140 12
All parameters tested at 25°C, except where indicated.
Note 1 : Between I/O pin and ground
Note 2 : Between two input Pins at 0 V Bias
Note 3 : Between one input Pin at 0 V and one input Pin at VRM.

The ITAxxB can be also used as a
9 bidirectional Transil Array.
Ground can be connected to the couple Pin 1 -
20 or 2 - 19 or 3 - 18 or 4 -17 up to 10-11.
The other Pins are used as INPUTS and
OUTPUTS.
The bidirectional function is made with 2
unidirectional Transil T1 and T2. One example
with ground Pins 6-15 is given Fig 6.
This configuration allows to withstand only one
specified surge at the same time.
This monolithic Transil Array is based on 10 Unidirectional Transils with a common cathode and can
be configured to offer 8 or 9 bidirectional functions following the customer application.
TYPES Maximum differential voltage between two input pins at 25 °C
V
ITA6V5B 6.5
ITA10B3 10
ITA18B3 18
ITA25B3 25
APPLICATION NOTICE